СН \$165.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM840361

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/28/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aunt Flow LLC		06/28/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aunt Flow Corp.	
Street Address:	57 Garden Road, suite 205	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43214	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5185266	AUNT FLOW
Registration Number:	5185267	AUNT FLOW
Registration Number:	5408343	TAKING CARE OF YOUR FLOW, TAKES CARE OFH
Registration Number:	5320491	PEOPLE HELPING PEOPLE. PERIOD.
Registration Number:	5185141	DON'T BE SELF CONSCIOUS ABOUT BEING SOCI
Registration Number:	5166546	MENSTRUATION NATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6147925536 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-792-5555

Email: standleydocketing@standleyllp.com

Standley Law Group LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 6300 Riverside Drive Address Line 4: Dublin, OHIO 43017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly A. Marsh, Reg No. 62,302			
SIGNATURE:	/Beverly A. Marsh/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2023		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0332

900801286

Total Attachments: 10 source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page1.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page2.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page3.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page4.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page5.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page6.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page7.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page8.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page9.tif source=Merger_AuntFlowLLC_to_AuntFlowCorp#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0333



DATE 06/28/2018 DOCUMENT ID 201817904440

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER) FILING 99.00 EXPED 0.00 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 150 E. GAY STREET, SUITE 2400 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 4199559

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AUNT FLOW CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

Merger

Effective Date: 06/28/2018

201817904440



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of June, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hustel
Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0334 DATE 06/28/2018

DOCUMENT ID 201817904440

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00

EXPED 0.00

COPY CERT 0.00

0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 150 E. GAY STREET, SUITE 2400 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted 3882915

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

AUNT FLOW LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

201817904440

Effective Date: 06/28/2018



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of June, A.D. 2018.

Jon Hustel **Ohio Secretary of State**

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0335

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: (877) SOS-FILE (877-767-3453) | Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 www.OhioSecretaryofState.gov | busserv@OhioSecretaryofState.gov | File online or for more information: www.OHBusinessCentral.com

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	Surviving) Entity Name of Entity Surviving the Merger	Aunt Flow Corp.
3. N	Name Change: As a result of this mer	ger, the name of the surviving entity has changed to the following
(Complete only if name of surviving er	ntity is changing through the merger)
C. ⁻	The surviving entity is a (Please che	eck the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	▼ Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)
		Delware
		Jurisdiction of formation
2.	Charter/Registration/License Numl	ber 4199559
		(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreign)
3.	○ For-Profit Corporation	
	Nonprofit Corporation	
	For-Profit Limited Liability Comp	oany
	Nonprofit Limited Liability Comp	pany
	Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	

Entity Name	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Aunt Flow LLC	3882915	Ohio	LLC
<u></u>			
<u></u>			
£		L	
The name and mailing address of	f the person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written in Claire Coder	f the person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written in Claire Coder Name	f the person or entity from whom/which e	eligible persons may	obtain a copy of t
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written in Claire Coder Name 1697 Westbelt Drive	f the person or entity from whom/which e	oligible persons may	obtain a copy of the
Claire Coder Name 1697 Westbelt Drive Mailing Address	f the person or entity from whom/which e		
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written in Claire Coder Name 1697 Westbelt Drive Mailing Address Columbus City	f the person or entity from whom/which e	Ohio	43228
The name and mailing address of merger agreement upon written in Claire Coder Name 1697 Westbelt Drive Mailing Address Columbus	f the person or entity from whom/which elequest	Ohio	43228 Zip Code

TRADEMARK D17
REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0337

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

ZIP Code
ZIP Code
ZIP Code
ZIP Code
er, any of limited partnership
the appropriate

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 533B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

TRADEMARK 317
REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0338

	Aunt Flow LLC
	Name of entity
y:	Claire Coder
, .	Signature
s:	Manager
	Title
	A
	Aunt Flow Corp. Name of entity
	Tvarno of criticy
Зу:	Claire Coder
	Signature
ts:	President
	Title
	Name of such.
	Name of entity
By:	
	Signature
ts:	
	Title



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AUNT FLOW CORP." IS DULY INCORPORATED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018.

6885054 8300 SR# 20185203465

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC.

Authentication: 202922692

Date: 06-26-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0340 Form 530A Prescribed by:



Tuli Free: (877) SCS-FILE: (877-767-34\$3) Central Obic (614) 466-3616

eneral Chia Secretary of State, gov bussarv@ChroSecrologofState.por

Pile United on for more information; were ChilipaineauCentrel.com

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regidar Filing (non expedite) P.C. Box 676 Cobstitute, CH 43216

Expanding Filling (Theo baselmans stay processing the Requires an additional \$180.00)

9:03, See: 1388 Columbus, SEE 43216

For screen readers, following hundred statistically

Foreign For-Profit Corporation Application for License

Filing Fee: \$99 (151-FLF) Form Must Be Typed

The applical	lion is made to pro	cure a 🛛 Permi	anent License		Temporary Lic	ense (valid for	six months)
	Attach Certif	icate of Good Stand	ting from the juris	diction	of formation (see instructio	38)
Name of Cor	**************************************	t Flow Corp. (Name must match the					
Assumed na (Must atlach	me under which the "Resolution of For	e corporation will do eign Corporation to C	business, if its corp Qualify Under An A	orate na ssumed	me is not avail Name" Form 5	able in Ohio 91)	
	ws of the Jurisdict urisdiction of Form		DE USA State Cour				
Date of Incor	rporation in Jurisdik	ation of Formation	5/14/2018 Date of Incorps	oration			
The location	of the principal offi	ca is:					
	1697 Westbelt Dri	A6					
	Mailing Address						, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Columbus			ОН	USA		43228
}	City (a) office is located	outside Ohio, providi		State o, if one s	Country exists		ZIP Code
	***************************************				***************************************		
	Mailing Address				, management 1	h	······································
					<u> </u>		
	City				State	Z	P Code
A brief summ	nary of the corpora	te purpose(s) to be e	xercised within Oh	io			
	Provision of mensi	hual products.					

	Appointmen	it of Agent		
	the following as its statutory age	ent upon whom proc	ess against t	he
poration may be served in Oh	lo.			
Ciaire Coder				
Agent Name				
1697 Westbell Drive	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mailing Address		mmmmmmm	hammani	,mmmmmmmmm,
Columbus			Ohio	43228
City			State	ZIP Code
C. the agent cannot	ot be found or served after the	avarniza of reazor	ಜಾಜಿಕೆ ಕಟಕಾಜ	an an
the application is being n Revised Code or Instruct No, the corporation Ves, the application	d Code 1703.29(A), a foreign contact to enable the corporation to ions for more information. is not filing for this purpose and is being filed for this purpose as	rporation may be reconstructed or defension additional fee is	quired to pay d a legal acti not included	an additional \$250 fee if on. Please see the Ohio
the application is being n Revised Code or Instruct No, the corporation Yes, the application If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Revised 2009 without a license m	d Code 1703.29(A), a foreign con nade to enable the corporation to ions for more information. is not filing for this purpose and	rporation may be resonance or defense an additional fee is not the additional \$2: provation that began ficate from the tax or	quired to pay d a legal acti not included it fee is inclusive transacting	an additional \$250 fee if on. Please see the Ohio ided with the filing fee. business in Ohio prior to which states that the
the application is being n Revised Code or Instruct [X] No, the corporation [X] Yes, the application If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Reviser 2009 without a license m corporation has paid all fi	d Code 1703.29(A), a foreign contact to enable the corporation to ions for more information. is not filling for this purpose and is being filed for this purpose and Code 1703.29 (B), a foreign coay be required to provide a certif	rporation may be resonant or defendence of the additional \$25 or poration that began ficate from the tax or ave paid had it quality.	quired to pay d a legal acti not included 30 fee is inclu transacting ommissioner fied to do bus	an additional \$250 fee if on. Please see the Ohio ided with the filing fee. business in Ohio prior to which states that the siness in this state.
the application is being n Revised Code or Instruct No, the corporation Yes, the application If yes then: Pursuant to Ohio Revised 2009 without a license m corporation has paid all fi	d Code 1703.29(A), a foreign contrade to enable the corporation to ions for more information. Is not filing for this purpose and is being filed for this purpose and document of the code 1703.29 (B), a foreign code required to provide a certificanchise taxes which it should have	rporation may be reconstructed or defended on additional \$25 or poration that began ficate from the tax of the prior to 2009 with the pri	quired to pay d a legal acti not included 30 fee is inclusion transacting medical to do but thout obtain	an additional \$250 fee if on. Please see the Ohio ided with the filing fee. business in Ohio prior to which states that the siness in this state.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0342

President			Of.	Aunt Flow Corp.		
Officer Title		··········		Corporation		
the corporatio	n described ir best of my kr	the foregoing appi cowledge and belief	licati: £	on, and that the sta	tements contained in sai	d application are true
	Name	Claire Coder			of any annual and a second	
	Signature					
ANTIPPE NOTARY SE	Nonald D. Joh NOTABY PU Ny cambrid J	oribed on Vune 15 mail All Mark 15 mail All Ma			Expiration Date of Nota Cate	ry's Commission

Form 530A Page 5 of 7

RECORDED: 09/19/2023

REEL: 008202 FRAME: 0343